



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 1 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	5.0	bottle	10% Sodium Hypochlorite w/ CPR	3,300.00	16,500.00		
2	20.0	gal	70% Isoprophyl alcohol (gallon) W/ CPR	472.00	9,440.00		
3	25.0	pc/s	Absorbent Pad - with CPR	33.00	825.00		
4	25.0	set/s	Acid-fast Stain (Carbolfuchsin sol. 500cc, Methylene blue 500cc, 2 Acid Alcohol 500ml) HOT METHOD - No CPR w/ ISO	4,000.00	100,000.00		
5	1.0	gal	Activated Glutaraldehyde solution 5L/ container - with CPR	2,844.00	2,844.00		
6	18.0	pc/s	Alcohol Isoprophyl 70% 500ml- with CPR	99.00	1,782.00		
7	1.0	pc/s	Alcohol lamp	275.00	275.00		
8	363.0	pc/s	Alcohol, Rubbing 70% Isoprophyl 500ml - with CPR	88.00	31,944.00		
9	5.0	pc/s	Autoclave Tape indicator (1inch)	1,650.00	8,250.00		
10	1.0	pc/s	Bacticinerator or similar flame-sterilization device	29,370.00	29,370.00		
11	150.0	box/s	Band Aid	110.00	16,500.00		
12	15.0	box/s	Bandage Gauze Pad 4x4 8ply sterile-with CPR	1,742.00	26,130.00		
13	5.0	pc/s	Beaker 20mL	308.00	1,540.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		245,400.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 2 of 8

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR
Delivery: PGSO
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 3 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
28	10.0	box	size: 30ml with name label Dental Needles (short) gauge 30,100's - with CPR	550.00	5,500.00		
29	3.0	pc/s	Digital Blood Pressure Apparatus with accessories,heavy duty	8,250.00	24,750.00		
30	5.0	pack	Disposable Dental Paper Towel 100's(2 ply tissue / 1 ply poly) with CPR	308.00	1,540.00		
31	6.0	box	Disposable Syringe Insulin G29 x 1/2 100's - with CPR	787.00	4,722.00		
32	100.0	bottle	Distilled Water (for laboratory) 1L - with CPR	253.00	25,300.00		
33	5.0	pc/s	Durham Tube (50x5mm)	16,500.00	82,500.00		
34	5.0	pc/s	Durham Tube (75x10mm)	16,500.00	82,500.00		
35	1.0	bottle	EMB Agar (Accumix 500g)	82,500.00	82,500.00		
36	5.0	pc/s	Erlenmeyer flask 1000 ml	825.00	4,125.00		
37	2.0	pc/s	Erlenmeyer flask 2 liters	1,100.00	2,200.00		
38	5.0	pc/s	Erlenmeyer flask 500 ml	401.00	2,005.00		
39	3.0	case	Fermentation tube with screw cap autoclavable, 150x16mm	20,900.00	62,700.00		
40	5.0	case/box	Fermentation Tube with screw-capped (25x200mm or 25x150mm	18,000.00	90,000.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		2,771,922.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR
Delivery: PGSO
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 4 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
41	5.0	pc/s	Forceps- smooth blunt forceps - without corrugations on the inner sides of the tips	275.00	1,375.00		
42	15.0	pc/s	Glass pipette stainless Canister	1,100.00	16,500.00		
43	9.0	box/s	Gloves, Working size (large) 100's - with CPR	1,249.00	11,241.00		
44	2.0	box/s	Gloves,surgical sterile,s 7.5 50's - with CPR	1,403.00	2,806.00		
45	5.0	pc/s	Graduated Cylinder (1000ml)	4,400.00	22,000.00		
46	5.0	pc/s	Graduated Cylinder (500ml)	3,300.00	16,500.00		
47	400.0	tube/s	Hematocrit capillary tubes (heparinized) 200's - with CPR	535.00	214,000.00		
48	3.0	bottle	Hydrochloric Acid (HCl)	3,300.00	9,900.00		
49	5.0	pc/s	Hygrometer/Thermometer (room temp/humidity)	1,100.00	5,500.00		
50	100.0	box/s	Hypoallergenic tape 12mm x 9mm -24's - with CPR	594.00	59,400.00		
51	10.0	bottle	Laboratory Glassware detergent solution	11,000.00	110,000.00		
52	5.0	roll/s	Laboratory Parafilm	3,300.00	16,500.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		3,257,644.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 5 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
53	20.0	pc/s	Laboratory stirring rod	165.00	3,300.00		
54	3.0	bottle	Lauryl Sulfate broth (Granucult)	5,500.00	16,500.00		
55	21.0	box	Lidocaine 2% 1.8ml carpule (with epinephrine) 50's - with CPR	2,750.00	57,750.00		
56	3.0	pack/s	M-FC Broth with Rosolic Acid	9,790.00	29,370.00		
57	1.0	pc/s	Magnetic Stirrer	37,500.00	37,500.00		
58	50.0	pc	Measuring Glass pipette 1 mL	110.00	5,500.00		
59	50.0	pc	Measuring Glass pipette 10mL	660.00	33,000.00		
60	3.0	pack/s	MF-Endo Broth Ampoule Media-Total Coliforms Certified	16,500.00	49,500.00		
61	59.0	box	Microscope Glass Slide 90degree ground edge Clear - 72's - with ISO	264.00	15,576.00		
62	20.0	box/s	Nitrile examination gloves, premium quality, textured powder-free (MEDIUM)	495.00	9,900.00		
63	20.0	box/s	Nitrile examination gloves, Premium quality, textured powder-free (SMALL)	550.00	11,000.00		
64	200.0	set	Petri-dish, plastic 57 cm²	275.00	55,000.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		3,581,540.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 6 of 8

Purpose:	FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR
----------	---

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 7 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
78	10000.0	bottle	Sputum cup disposable - with CPR	17.00	170,000.00		
79	1.0	bottle	Stericolor (autoclave reagent)	22,000.00	22,000.00		
80	1.0	unit	Sterilizer, Dry Heat Sterilizer	29,700.00	29,700.00		
81	2.0	pc/s	Stethoscope (adult)	1,320.00	2,640.00		
82	23.0	box	Surgical gauze, 4 x 4 x 8 , sterile,pre cut, 28 x 24 mesh,8 ply,x- with CPR	605.00	13,915.00		
83	10.0	box/s	Surgical Mask, 3 Ply Earloop 50s with CPR	406.00	4,060.00		
84	1.0	box/s	Test Tube 13 x 100 mm	3,300.00	3,300.00		
85	1.0	box/s	Test tube 15X125 mm	3,520.00	3,520.00		
86	30.0	pc/s	Test tube racks stainless	2,200.00	66,000.00		
87	1.0	box/s	Test tube screw capped 15X150mm (Autoclavable)	20,900.00	20,900.00		
88	1.0	box/s	Test tube with screw-cap autoclavable (16X100mm)	18,150.00	18,150.00		
89	1.0	box/s	Test tube with screw-cap autoclavable (20X150mm)	17,710.00	17,710.00		
90	2.0	pc/s	Thermometer (temp max 50oc)	5,500.00	11,000.00		
91	1.0	pc/s	Top loading balance, 0.1-150g w/ CPR	53,922.00	53,922.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 8 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
92	1.0	bot/s	Urine strips (10 parameters)100's - with ISO	1,751.00	1,751.00		
93	2.0	pc/s	UV lamp for room sterilization, short wave lamp: 254mm w/ CPR	8,800.00	17,600.00		
94	1.0	pc/s	UV lamp with fluorescent analysis cabinet, florescence wavelength: 365-366mm w/ CPR	14,300.00	14,300.00		
95	5.0	pc/s	Vaccine Thermometer - with CPR	3,025.00	15,125.00		
96	5.0	pc/s	Volumetric Flask 1000mL	1,254.00	6,270.00		
97	5.0	pc/s	Volumetric Flask 100mL	897.00	4,485.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		4,565,628.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR
 Delivery: PGSO
 Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS